GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PLANNING, INVESTMENT PROMOTION & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ***

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong 11th December, 2023.

No.PLA.14/2018/Pt.II/59 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri Habibuz Zaman, MDC, as the Deputy-Chairman of Meghalaya State Planning Board under Category "A" with perks and facilities as specified in Finance (AF) Department's O.M. No. FEM.44/2003/Pt.II/264, dt. 17.08.2023 with effect from the

> (Sd/- Dr. Vijay Kumar D., IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department.

> >

Memo.No.PLA.14/2018/Pt.II/59 -A, Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor, Raj Bhavan, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong. 2.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Private Secretary to all Ministers, Meghalaya, Shillong. 4. 5.
- Shri Habibuz Zaman, MDC, Deputy-Chairman, Meghalaya State Planning Board 6.
- The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary/Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Shillong. 7.
- All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Meghalava.
- 8. The Commissioner & Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action. 9.
- 10. The P.S. to the Chairman/Co-Chairman/Deputy Chairman, Meghalaya State Planning Board.
- All Administrative Departments/Head of Departments 11.
- All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil)/District Planning Officers. 12.
- The Special Officer & Ex-officio Under Secretary, Meghalaya State Planning Board. 13.
- The Chief Executive Member, Khasi Hills/Jaintia Hills/Garo Hills Autonomous District Council. 14.
- Chief Minister's Secretariat for information. 15.
- Cabinet Affairs Department for information. 16.
- Finance (AF) Department for information. 17
- Secretariat Administration (Esst.) Department/Secretariat Administration (Accounts) Department/ Secretariat 18. Administration Department (Nazarat) for information and necessary action.

h

- The Director of Information Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong 19.
- The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Official Gazette. 20.
- Programmer Planning Department for favour of uploading in the Department's website. 21.

PO (55) 1701 14/12/23

(D. Sayo) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department. ****

By order etc.,

Dated Shillong 11th December, 2023.